W8484-178701/B Amendment #1

Question #1:
If the request cannot be filled, will DND look to expanding the "15 minute drive time"?

Answer #1:

If the entirety of the requirement does not get fulfilled with the current process, DND will
reassess and proceed accordingly.

Question #2:
Is DND looking to be close to VIMY or to SHAPE?

Answer #2:

DND’s requirement to be close to SHAPE is due to the logistics support that can be provided to
DND by SHAPE.



